

9th November, 2023

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1,
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Script Code: 522281

Symbol: RAMRAT

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2023, published in the following newspapers today:

- i. All India edition of Financial Express;
- ii. Mumbai edition of Loksatta; and
- iii. Delhi edition of Jansatta.

You are requested to kindly take on record the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Ram Ratna Wires Limited**

Saurabh Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No: A53006

Encl: As above

AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Add: T-11, Third Floor, Grand Plaza, Peltan Bazar, G.S. Road, Govanahalli - 711008, Assam
 Corp. Office: Add: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shivajinagar Estate, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
 CIN: L24299AS1973PLC001446 [Email: legal@amines.com; website: www.amines.com; Tel: 022 62211000; Fax: 022 24938102
 Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended
 30th September, 2023

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited
Total Income from operations	15,86,877	13,12,337	29,56,561	29,40,702	15,98,888	13,15,613	29,59,871	60,005.26
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)	1,243.09	508.80	2,257.61	2,827.90	1,222.56	493.72	2,272.21	3,028.96
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)	1,243.09	508.80	2,257.61	2,827.90	1,222.56	493.72	2,272.21	3,028.96
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)	929.26	376.08	1,886.16	2,086.15	908.73	361.00	1,700.76	2,287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	929.91	372.33	1,670.85	2,056.32	948.46	372.00	1,698.27	2,258.20
Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
a)Basic	1.69	0.68	3.06	3.79	1.65	0.66	3.00	4.16
b)Diluted	1.69	0.68	3.06	3.79	1.65	0.66	3.00	4.16

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 which has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th November, 2023.
 2. The full form of above extract of the Unaudited Financial Results, together with the Limited Review of the Statutory Auditors and also being filed separately with Stock Exchange. These documents are being made available on Company's website: www.amines.com and also on Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Limited
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 07, 2023
 Hemant Kumar Raul
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00924140

MAESTROS ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 10/11, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, Mahape, Near Mumbai, Thane 400071
 Corp. Office: Add: 7th Floor, Shivajinagar Estate, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
 CIN: L24299AS1973PLC001446 [Email: legal@maestros.com; website: www.maestros.com; Tel: 022 62211000; Fax: 022 24938102
 Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
1	Revenue from Operations	568.47	1577.73	1037.14	2615.46
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)	47.79	293.43	138.34	138.34
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)	47.79	293.43	138.34	138.34
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)	34.81	217.54	105.49	105.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.81	217.54	105.49	105.49
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	581.02	581.02	581.02	581.02
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
a)Basic	0.63	3.90	1.91	1.91	
b)Diluted	0.63	3.90	1.91	1.91	

Notes:
 1. The above financial results and segment wise results are as per the Audit Committee's report filed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 07, 2023.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website: www.nseindia.com and on the Company Website: www.maestros.com.

For Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 08, 2023
 Atul Vasant
 Chairman & Managing Director

VAISHALI PHARMA LTD.
 CIN: L52310MH2009PLC181632
 Corp. & Reg. Office: 708/705, 7th Floor, Aravali Business Centre, R. C. Patel Road, Off. Sodawala Lane, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092 | Tel: +91-22-421-81181 | Email: investor@vaishalipharma.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-SEP-23	30-JUN-23	30-SEP-22	30-SEP-22	31-MAR-23	31-MAR-23
1	Income from Operations	1,256.56	1,342.27	1,315.91	2,998.83	2,333.91	6,966.28
2	Net Profit Before Tax	235.99	217.91	265.88	447.80	447.38	884.53
3	Net Profit After Tax	176.36	158.59	189.41	321.95	320.85	669.39
4	Equity Share Capital	1,059.62	1,059.62	1,054.62	1,054.62	1,054.62	1,054.62
5	Other Equity	-	-	-	3,367.87	1,931.35	2,998.50
6	Earnings Per Share						
1: Basic	1.61	1.50	1.89	3.10	3.32	6.28	
2: Diluted	1.52	1.41	1.89	2.93	3.32	5.91	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website: www.nseindia.com and on the Company Website: www.vaishalipharma.com.
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting(s) held on November 08, 2023. Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results.

By order of the Board
 For Vaishali Pharma Limited
 Atul Vasant
 Chairman & Managing Director

Date: November 08, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

Mayur Uniquoters Limited
 Regd. Office and Works: Jaipur Sikar Road, Village Jatpura, Tehsil-Chomu, Distt. Jaipur-303704 (Raj.) India.
 Tel: 91-1423-224001 Fax: 91-1423-224420 CIN: L18101RJ1992PLC006952 Website: www.mayuruniquoters.com Email: secr@mayur.biz

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	21,081.83	20,902.62	21,022.96	41,984.45	79,337.65
2	Operating Profit (PBIT)	5,067.63	4,750.45	4,071.85	9,818.08	15,645.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	4,270.86	3,972.66	3,508.86	6,897.54	13,170.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	3,241.92	3,053.43	2,716.57	5,426.23	10,420.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,269.81	3,042.20	2,770.08	6,312.01	10,534.48
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,197.63
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	73,164.49
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) :					
- Basic (in Rs.)	7.38	6.94	6.18	14.33	23.69	
- Diluted (in Rs.)	7.38	6.94	6.18	14.33	23.69	

Notes:
 *Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) (Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Turnover	18,158.17	19,191.54	19,450.94	37,349.71	76,409.09
2	Operating Profit (PBIT)	4,547.66	4,660.30	3,802.78	9,207.96	15,980.16
3	Profit before Tax	3,759.45	3,892.57	3,247.08	7,652.02	13,533.90
4	Profit after Tax	2,837.09	2,993.93	2,539.32	5,831.02	10,748.14

Notes:
 *The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also on Company's website at www.mayuruniquoters.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Suresh Kumar Poddar
 Chairman & Managing Director & CEO
 DIN-00022995

Place: Jaipur
 Date: November 8, 2023

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
 CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107
 Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No. 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai-400093
 Email: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in | Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		As on 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	As on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	As on 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	As on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operation	4,384.80	3,943.79	3,704.87	8,328.59	7,296.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,735.07	1,614.97	1,888.64	3,350.04	3,280.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,624.86	1,223.86	1,216.67	2,848.72	2,355.47
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	1,627.71	1,226.78	1,215.27	2,854.49	2,363.62
5	Equity Share Capital	1,053.68	1,048.24	1,048.24	1,053.68	1,048.24
6	Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	22,377.69
7	Earnings per Share Capital (₹ 10/- each)					
- Basic	15.42	11.68	11.61	27.04	22.47	38.95
- Diluted	15.42	11.68	11.61	27.04	22.47	38.95

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, which is duly approved by Board of the Directors of the company at its meeting held on November 07, 2023 and its was further filed with BSE, under regulation no 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full form is also available on the website of the company i.e. https://suyogtelematics.com and BSE's Website i.e. https://www.bseindia.com.

For Suyog Telematics Limited
 Shishankar Lature
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02009972

Date: 07.11.2023
 Place: Mumbai

TATA POWER
THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED
 Borsari House, 24 Horn Meady Street, Mumbai 400 001
 Website: www.tatapower.com CIN: L28920MH1991PLC000567

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	
a	Total Income from Operations	15,736.03	15,213.29	14,030.72	30,951.32	28,526.20
b	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	1,230.68	1,475.95	1,372.85	2,471.55	2,434.91
c	Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,230.68	1,475.95	1,372.85	2,471.55	2,434.91
d	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	1,017.41	1,140.97	935.18	1,158.38	1,818.72
e	Total Comprehensive Income	1,190.40	1,112.61	1,336.71	2,303.01	2,590.83
f	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹ 1/- per share)	319.56	319.56	319.56	319.56	319.56
g	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	29,589.72	28,545.12	25,135.62	29,589.72	25,135.62
h	Securities Premium Account	3,107.54	3,107.54	3,107.54	3,107.54	3,107.54
i	Net worth	31,575.00	30,610.25	28,666.00	31,575.00	30,121.93
k	Capital Redemption Reserve	514.47	514.47	515.76	514.47	515.76
l	Debitors' Redemption Reserve	442.23	442.23	481.31	442.23	481.31
l	Outstanding Debt	53,053.89	55,184.02	53,995.11	53,053.89	53,995.11
m	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)					
(i) Before Net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balances	2.93	3.50	2.02	6.43	3.68	
(ii) After Net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balances	2.74	3.04	2.57	5.78	5.05	
n	Debt: Equity Ratio (in times)	1.48	1.59	1.81	1.48	1.81
o	Debt: Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (not annualised)	0.78	0.96	1.63	0.86	1.33
p	Interest: Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.11	2.08	2.37	2.10	2.23
q	Current Ratio (in times)	0.76	0.72	0.69	0.76	0.69
r	Long Term Debt to Working Capital (in times)	(24.06)	(15.42)	(8.62)	(24.06)	(8.62)
s	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio (%) (not annualised)	0.75%	0.78%	0.60%	1.56%	1.21%
t	Current Liability Ratio (in times)	0.45	0.49	0.49	0.45	0.49
u	Total Debts to Total Assets (in times)	0.40	0.42	0.44	0.40	0.44
v	Debtors' Turnover Ratio (in number of days)	70	68	63	67	72
w	Inventory Turnover Ratio (in number of days)	52	58	75	58	65
x	Operating Margin (%)	14%	15%	16%	14%	15%
y	Net Profit Margin (%) including exceptional item	7%	8%	7%	7%	6%

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tatapower.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED
 Praveen Sinha
 CEO & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN 01785164

Date: 8th November, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED
 (CIN: L31300MH1992PLC067802)
 Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Victoria Memorial Compound (Utopia City), Pandurang Bucha Karm Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel: +91 - 22 - 2494 9009/ 2492 4144
 Email: investorrelations.rwl@rglobal.com • Website: www.rsrtramk.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	67537.80	55437.05	132037.94	115844.91	232816.88	75706.16
2.	Net Profit (or Extraordinary Items)	2175.48	1116.61	3512.17	2429.49	5714.51	2272.39
3.	Net Profit (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2175.48	1116.61	3512.17	2429.49	5714.51	2272.39
4.	Net Profit after tax (Share of Owners of the Company) (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1326.03	837.98	2308.77	1815.20	4290.69	1373.96
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Share of Owners of the Company)	4955.62	801.38	8295.33	886.81	5007.74	5001.71
6.	Equity Share Capital	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	28207.05	-	-	-
8.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each)*	3.01	1.90	5.25	4.13	9.75	3.12

*Basic and Diluted Earnings per share are not annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SE

